CH \$590.00 17247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB BANK, N.A. (successor in interest to MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC)		08/20/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hammond's Candies Since 1920 II, LLC		
Street Address:	5735 Washington St.		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80237		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1724734	AMERICAN CANDY COMPANY	
Serial Number:	86694788	BETTER YET	
Registration Number:	4521856	BRITTLECORN	
Registration Number:	4521855	BRITTLECORN	
Registration Number:	4938736	BRITTLE CRISPS	
Registration Number:	2935623	BUTTERSCOTCH WAFFLES	
Registration Number:	2925425	CHICKEN BONES	
Registration Number:	2509690	CRYSTAL CUTS	
Registration Number:	5205556	DOUBLE UPS	
Registration Number:	3957305	HAMMOND'S	
Registration Number:	2342663	HAMMOND'S CANDIES	
Registration Number:	2968409	ICED TEA SIPPERS	
Registration Number:	4034197	MCCRAW'S	
Registration Number:	3278725	MELLOW FLUFFS	
Serial Number:	87242301	MELLOW SNACKS	
Registration Number:	2425066	MITCHELL SWEETS	
Serial Number:	86754789	MIX 'EMS	
Registration Number:	4461428	OLD DOMINION PEANUT COMPANY SINCE 1913	
		TDADEMADI/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0951

900638954

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519672	PANTRY CANDIES
Registration Number:	4305017	PANTRY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3954604	PIGGY BACK
Registration Number:	4332076	ROCKY MOUNTAIN CRUNCH
Serial Number:	86754811	TWIRLZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7202000679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202000676

Email: kschroepfer@atllp.com
Correspondent Name: Kate T. Schroepfer

Address Line 1: 4643 South Ulster Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate T. Schroepfer
SIGNATURE:	/Kate T. Schroepfer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page3.tif source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page4.tif source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page5.tif source=Trademark Release for Hammond's Candies 08 20 2021#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 20, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by UMB BANK, N.A., a national banking association (successor in interest to MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC), whose address is 333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2200, Los Angeles, CA 90071, acting in its capacity as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between HAMMOND'S CANDIES SINCE 1920 II, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 5735 Washington St., Denver, CO 80216, and Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's intellectual property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on April 18, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6318/0915 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral, including the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

> UMB BANK, N.A. (successor in interest to MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC), as Secured Party

Name: Xavier Gannon

Title: Senior Vice President

-2-

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0954

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Class and Goods Registered	Date of Registration/ Application
AMERICAN CANDY COMPANY® and design	1,724,734	Class 30, candy	Registered 10/13/1992
BETTER YET Pending application	86-694,788	Classes 29 & 30	Filed 7/16/2015
BRITTLECORN® with stylized "O"	4,521,856	Class 30, Caramel popcorn	Registered 4/29/14
BRITTLECORN® Word only	4,521,855	Class 30, Caramel popcorn	Registered 4/29/14
BRITTLECRISPS®	4,938,736	Class 30 Peanut brittle, etc.	Registered 4/12/2016 Supplemental Register
BUTTERSCOTCH WAFFLES®	2,935,623	Class 30, Candy	Registered 3/22/2005 Supplemental Register

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1 -3-

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Class and Goods Registered	Date of Registration/ Application
CHICKEN BONES®	2,925,425	Class 30, Candy	Registered 2/8/2005
CRYSTAL CUTS®	2,509,690	Class 30; Hard Candy	Registered 11/20/2001
DOUBLE UPS®	5,205,556 86-754,836	Class 30; Candy; chocolate covered candy; chocolate coated nut candy; chocolate coated peanut candy; chocolate peanut butter candy; nut candy; peanut candy; peanut butter coated candy	5-16-2017
HAMMOND'S®	3,957, 305	Class 30; Candy	Registered 5-10-2011
HAMMOND'S CANDIES®	2,342,663	Class 30, Candy	Registered 4/18/2000
ICED TEA SIPPERS®	2,968,409	Class 30, Candy	Registered 7/12/2005
McCRAW'S®	4,034,197	Class 30; Candy	Registered 10/4/2011
MELLOW FLUFFS®	3,278,725	Class 30; Candy	Registered 8/14/2007
MELLOW SNACKS	87-242301	Class 29 Class 30	Filed 11/18/2016

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1 -4-

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Class and Goods Registered	Date of Registration/ Application
Pending app		various	
MITCHELL SWEETS®	2,425,066	Class 30, Candy	Registered 1/30/2001
MIX 'EMS Pending application	86-754,789	Class 29 – beef jerky; Class 30 – peanut brittle; cashew brittle; flavored brittle and granola	Filed 9/11/2015
OLD DOMINION PEANUT COMPANY®	4,461,428	Class 30, peanut brittle, etc.	Registered 1-7-2014
PANTRY CANDIES®	3,519,672	Class 30, candy	Registered 10-21-2008
PANTRY CLASSICS®	4,305,017	Class 30, Dipping sauces	Registered 03-19-2013
PIGGY BACK®	3,954,604	Class 30; Candy	Registered 5/3/2011
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CRUNCH®	4,332,076	Class 30, Snack mix	Registered 5-7-2013

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1 -5-

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Class and Goods Registered	Date of Registration/ Application
TWIRLZ	86-754,811	Class 29 snack food	Filed 9/11/2015
Pending application			
HAMMOND'S	14064190	Class 30 cocoa;	7-28-2016
(China registration)		chips (cereal products)	10 year term
NO LONGER	ACTIVE		
HAMMOND'S	3,437,304	Class 30; Candy	5-27-2008
PEPPERMINT	cancelled		
JEWELS®	2026222	G1 20 G 1	D 1 1 2 / 1 5 / 2 2 2 5
COFFEE PUFFS®	2,926,328 cancelled	Class 30, Candy	Registered 2/15/2005
SATIN FINISH®	2,953,256 Cancelled	Class 30, Candy	5-17-2005
PEEL-AWAY TM	Serial No.	Class 30, Chocolate	NA
	78/734,560 abandoned	Candies	
LICKETY STIX®	2,702,343	Class 30; Hard	4/1/2003
	Cancelled	Candy	
BACKPACKERS	3,365,549	Class 30; Candy	1/8/2008
GOURMET	cancelled		
CHOCOLATE®			
and DESIGN			
COCOA	3,194,077	Class 30, candy	Registered
STIRRERS®	Cancelled		1-2-2007

SMRH:4819-8430-3862.1 -6-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/24/2021 REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0958